

CA No./2024
Smt. Chanda @ Sada Parveen @ Saba Parveen
Versus
State & Ors.

07.10.2024

Fresh appeal received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Appellant in person along with ld. Counsel
Mr.Hemant Pathak.

Heard.

The present appeal has been preferred against the impugned judgment dated 23.09.2022 passed by Ld. Magistrate, Mahila Court (North District).

Let the notice of the present appeal and that of application seeking condonation of delay in filing the present appeal, be issued to the respondents on filing of PF and RC, for the next date of hearing.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned, as per rules.

Put up for consideration on 18.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.10.2024