

CA 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS Kanjhawala

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Hemant Pathak, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

PF not filed. Steps not taken.

At request, fresh notice be issued to the respondent
on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7working days.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.07.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.06.2025