

CA No. 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN
Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS (Kanjhawala)

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Hemant, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent.

PF not filed. Steps not taken.

At request, one more opportunity is granted for
compliance of previous order. Let PF be filed within 7 days from
today.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.08.2025