

CA No. 203/2024  
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @  
SABA PARVEEN Vs. STATE AND ORS  
PS (Kanjhawala)

09.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sartia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Praveen Saroha, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Harender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondents  
with R-2 and R-4.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks time to go through the  
same.

Put up for arguments on 04.11.2025.

TCR be also summoned.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**09.10.2025**