

CA 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN
Vs. STATE AND ORS
PS Kanjhawala

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ujjwal, Id. Proxy counsel for the appellant.
Dr. Sarita Rani, Id. Addl. PP for the State/ respondent
no.1.
Sh. Harender Kumar, Id. Counsel for respondent no.2
to 4.
Arguments heard on behalf of respondent no.2 to 4.
Id. Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
as main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Adjournment is strongly opposed by Id. Counsel for
respondent no.2 to 4.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity to
the appellant to adduce arguments on the appeal.

At request, put up for arguments on the appeal on
25.11.2025 at 12.00 p.m.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.11.2025