

CA No. 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS (Kanjhawala)

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared as holiday on account of "Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day".

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. counsel for the appellant
alongwith appellant in person.

Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ respondent no.
1.

Sh. Arum Kumar Shukla, Ld. proxy counsel for the
respondents no. 2 to 4.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 17.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.11.2025