

CA No. 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PAR VEEN @ SABA PARVEEN
Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS (Kanjhawala)

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Harendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for remaining
respondents.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld. Proxy
counsel for the appellant submitting that the main counsel is not
able to appear before the court today due to demise of some
relative of his associate. Adjournment is strongly opposed by the
opposite counsel.

Heard.

At request and in the larger interest of justice, a last
and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to address
arguments on the application qua limitation.

Put up for arguments on 02.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.02.2026