

CA No. 203/2024
Smt. Chanda @ Sada Parveen @ Saba Parveen
Vs.
State and Ors.

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Harendera Kumar, Ld. Counsel for remaining
respondents.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications on 27.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.04.2026