

CA No. 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN
Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS (Kanjhawala)

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Harendera Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Both the Ld. Counsels seek some time as they want to
file some judgments in support of their submissions. Let the same
be filed.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for filing of judgments / clarifications on
28.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.04.2026