

CA No. 203/2024
SMT CHANDA @ SADA PARVEEN @ SABA PARVEEN
Vs.
STATE AND ORS
PS (Kanjhawala)

29.05.2026

File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 on account of "Id-ul-Zuha".

Present: None for the appellant.

Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Shivali, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 to 5.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.05.2026